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TN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
E/S Poplar Drive, 360 fr. S
of c¢/) Park Drive * ZONING COMMISSIONER
2510 Peoplar Drive
lst Election District * OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY

2nd Councilmanic Distract

* CASE # 92-209-5SPH
Ronald Tracy and Patricia
Martin *

Petitioners
I R EE RS LS EE

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the 2Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing seeking approval of a nonconforming use of a two (Z) apart-
ment dwelling at the subject property known as 2510 Poplar Drive. The im-
provements and property are more particularly shown on the plat to accompany
the Petition for Special Hearing, marked as Petitloners' Exhibit No. 2A.

The Petitioners/property owners, Ronald Tracy and Patricia Martin,
appeared, testified and were represented by Francis X. Borgerding, Jr.,
Esquire. Appearing in opposition to the Petition was William Obriecht,
Karen Gray and Angeline Malcolm, all residents of the subject community.

The subject property is a rectangularly shaped lot roughly 50 ft.
wide and 190 ft. deep. The parcel is located in the residential subdivision
of TLarchmont in the Gwynn Oak section of Baltimore County. The property is
improved by a framed shingled bungalow dwelling. The property 1is =zoned
D.R.5.5. The rear of the lot features an existing garage.

The Petitioners, Ronald Tracy and Patricia Martin, argue that Lthe sub-
ject dwelling is a lawful nonconforming use, pursuant to Section 104 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). In the instant case, a two
apartment dwelling at this site was permissible under the zoning regulations

enacted in Baltimore County in 1945. The use became impermissible during



the comprehensive revision of the regulations in 1955. Thus the Petitioners
must show that the two apartment use predates 1955, and has continued unin-
terruptedly since that time. Section 104.1 of the B.C.Z.R., provides that a
nonconforming use may legitimately continue providing that same has not been
changed, abandoned or discontinued for a pericd of one year or more. The
subject case turns on the issue as to whether the subject nonconforming use
has been abandoned or discontinued for a period of one yedar or more.

Testimony offered from Mr. Tracy was that he and Ms. Martin acquired
the property on September 15, 1986. The property was purchased as an invest-
ment property and was then advertised as a two apartment dwelling unit. The
Petitioners purchased the property from Mr. and Mrs. John P. Collins. Mr.
Tracy also described the property in detail. The layout of the subject
building is shown both on the floor plan submitted as Petitioners' Exhibilt
No. 3, as well as the numerous photographs which were submitted into evi-
dence. It is clear that the property is presently being used as a two apart-
ment structure. Access to the building is through a front dcor which opens
into a small vestibule. From that foyer, separate doors lead te the first
floor apartment, as well as the second floor unit. Each unit is comprised
of several rooms which are used as bedrooms, dens or living room areas, at
the option of the tenant. Further, each floor has its own kitchen as well
as bathroom facilitles.

Mr. Tracy further testified that he rented the apartments immedliately
upon his acquisition of the property and that they have continually been
rented since that time, but for small pericds in between tenants. Alihcugh
he has no personal knowledge of the history of this property prior to his

acquisition, he testified that he was advised by Mr. and Mrs. Collins that
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the property was a legitiﬁate two apartment unit and was in compliance with
all applicable zoening regulétions.

The Co-Petitioner/Co-Cwner of the property, Patricia Martin, also testi-
fied. 8he lives approximately one mile from the site and purchased same as
an investment property with Mr. Tracy in 1986. She also thought, at the
time of settlement, that she had the continuing right to use the property as
a two apartment dwelling and that same use was legitimately a nonconforming
use as defined within the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations.

Also testifying on behalf of the Petitioners was John L. Duerr, a for-
mer resident of the subject neighborhood. He lived at 2512 Poplar Drive,
immediately next door from the subject property, from 19%7 to approximately
1984. He was not clear on exactly when he moved from that residence. His
testimony was that, during his entire period of residence, the unit was used
as a two apartment dwelling. His memory was quite impressive in that he was
able to recall many of the tenants who occupied the property during the many
years in which he lived next door.

In additicn to the testimony of the above witnesses, the Petitiloners
alsc offered, as Petiticners' Exhibits No. 6 and 7, photocopies of atfida-
vits from prior property owners. The Petiticners' Exhibit No. 7 1s an affi-
davit from Joseph M. and Edith M. Collins who owned the property in the
1960s and 1970s. This affidavit states that the property was used as a two
apartment unit from 1955 through their period of ownership. Apparently, the
property was then acquired by Mr. and Mrs. Collins' son, John "Pat"™ Collins
and his wife, Joan Collins in 1975. The Petitioners' Exhibit No. 6, a photo-
copy of an affidavit signed by John and Joan Collins, indicates that the
property was a two apartment dwelling during John and Joan Ccllins' periocd

of ownership.
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In opposition to the Petitioners' request, Karen Gray, a neighbor at
2604 Poplar Drive, testified. She recalls, specifically, looking at the
house in 1985 when she was contemplating moving into this area. At that
time, she met with Pat and Joan Collins on several occasions and inspected
the subject property. She remembers quite clearly that the second floor was
not being used as an apartment, at the time of her inspections. Her recol-
lection was that the Collins' children occupied the rcoms on the second
floor and that the dwelling was used as a single family residence during the
Spring and Summer of 1985.

BAlso testifying was Angeline Malcolm. She now lives 1in Mr. Duerr's
house, having purchased same on December 28, 1985. She indicated that she
purchased her house from Mr. and Mrs. Schwartz, who had owned same for "a
couple of years". Her recollection is consistent with Mr. Duerr's testimo-
ny, that he moved out in approximately 1984. She, likewise, testified exten-
sively as to the use of the subject property in 1985 and 1986. She believes
that the property was converted to a single family dwelling during that time
and that the entire house was used by Mr. and Mrs. Collins and their chil-
dren.

Mr. Obriecht's testimony was in support of these witnesses and their
testimony. He does not believe that the existing apartment use is compati-
ble with the residential neighborhood.

In reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear
that the property was used as a two apartment building since prior to the
operative date of 1955 through, at least, 1983/84, when Mr. Duerr moved away
from next door. Further, the Petitioners/present property owners have testi-
fied that they used the property as a two apartment dwelling during their

period of ownership which encompasses December of 1986 to the present. The
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sole gquestion presented is whether the use was interrupted from 1983/84
until the Petitioners' acquisition in 1986.

The evidence which the Petitioners coffer in support of their Petition
that the nonconforming use continued during that vital three year period are
the affidavits signed by Mr. and Mrs. Collins, Sr., and Mr. and Mrs. Col-
lins, Jr., and submitted as Petiticners' Exhibits Ne. & and 7. However,
contrary to those are Protestants' Exhibit No. 1, an original affidavit from
John P. and Joan M. Collins dated December 7, 1991. That affidavit indi-
cates that the property was used as a single family home from 1981 through
1986. As was noted at the hearing, one of the affidavits signed by Mr. and
Mrs. John P. Collins is clearly erronecus in that they are directly contra-
dictory. More importantly, the only testimony presented at the hearing,
regarding the three year period was offered by Mr. Gray and Mrs. Malcolm,
both of who consistently testified that the property was used as a single
family dwelling during 1985/86.

As with all nonconforming uses, it is the Petitioner who carries the
burden to prove the nature of the lawful nonconforming use and whether there
has been any change, discontinuance or abandonment of said use. Based upon
the evidence which is presented, I must conclude that the Petitioners have
not met this burden. Although 1t is clear that the two apartment use pre-
dates the operative date of the regulations prohibiting this use in 1955,
and has continued from 1986 to the present, there is no competent testimony
that the use was not discontinued for, at least, a two vear pericd in 1985

and 1986. Thus, the Petition for Special Hearing must fail for the reasons

set forth above.
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Mocet 30, 1992

Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., Esqguire
Suite 600, Mercantile Towson Building
402 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION T'OR SPECIAL HEARIMNG
Ronald B. Tracy, eb al, Pelibicners
Case No. 92-209-5pPN

Dear Mr. Borgerding:

Enclosed please {ind a copy ol the decision ronderved in thie above
captioned matter. The Petition for Special llearing has been denied.

In the event any parbty Tinds the docision rendored unfavorable, any
cparly may lFile an appeal bto Lhe County Board of Appeals wilhin Uhirty (30)
days of the date of this Order. For Iurther inlormation on filing an
appeal.,, please contact the Appeals Clerk abt 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

. i - _,1//
T L e
CLAWRENCE FL SCHRLDY

Zoning Commissioner
o Baltinore County

LES :mmun

encl.

cc: Petitioners
cc: Protestants
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: q 02 M?, Sp H

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning, Regulations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ____._.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to-pay expenses of the above Special Hearing adverlising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by tire zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I;We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
____________________________________________ Ronald Tracy . __ . _____________
g 1L - T i |
{Type or Print-Name) C yt?g Print Name) ey /
e e e e Sl STk e 2 T
Signature Signature
| Patricia Martin |
Address (Type or Print Name) B
Y T
__________________________________________ LZ{__J}";:':E:&::‘:@:):‘_‘;@::?{L(:T::___________
City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

c/o 5412 Gwynndale Avenue

Address Phone No.

Baltimore, MD 21207

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
_Towson, MD 21204 S. Bric DiNenna ____________________
City and State Name
Attorney’s Telephone No.; 22676820 = - 409 Washington Ave., #600
Address Phone No.
Towson, MD 21204 296-6820

of S , 19 __ , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
operty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

required by the Zomts,
out Baltimore County, tha
Commissioner of Baltimore Co

County, on the ____________________ o . , 19 ____ ,at ______ o’clock
“\..‘
______ M. T
" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
.%H
2.C.0—No. 1 (over) T



NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning ispioner of
Baltrmore Couny, ta of
the Zoning Act and Ragulations
of Baitimore County will hold' a
public hearirg on the ' property
identified herein in Room 106.of
the County Office Building, Io-
caled at 111 W. Chesapeake Av-
enue in Towson, Maryland 21204
as follows: '

Case Number: 92:209-SPH

E’S Poplar Ditve, 360°

S of ¢/l Park Drive .~ - -

2510 POp'al‘ Drive .

15t Election Dietrict )

2nd Councilmarnic -

Petitioner(s): o

. Ronald Tracy and
Patricia Martin - -~ * -

Hearing Date: Friday, '
Dec. 13,1991 at900a.m.

Speclal Hearing: to apprbve
the non-conforming use of g two
apartment dwelling. -

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT,
Zoning Commissioner of
. Baltimore County

Cii1/289 November 28.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,

A 24

194

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson. Baltimore County, Md., once in each of

weeks, the first publication appearing on

/ successive

e al 94l

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

PR

- M e

w
Publisher



Hearing Date: Friday,
Dec. 13,1991 st 800 & m.

. Special Hearing: 1

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT,
Zoning Comeniasiones

wr of

Civ11/288 mam

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

New 24 4

Y

THIS ISTQ CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish-

ed in the CATONSVILLE TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in

Baltimore County, Md., once in each of l syccessive we@ks, thzif[irst
19

V7

publication appearing on

CATONSYVILLE TIMES
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The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to
the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge

of the Affiant and Affiant is competent to ‘testify thereto in the event
that a public hearing is scheduled % uEure with regard thereto.

Ci_ﬁLiaau (f;lﬂkﬂh?

AFFIANT (Handwrlz;ﬁn Slgnature)

——

Vohn v Voauw Collins

AFFIANT (Printed Name)

I have personal knowledge that the home located at

N AWAS Pm‘a!w .. Balde Md 22,7

(Ad ress£
S

R Tyuoﬂﬁ“ L A G
has been occupied as a :[:\QDHM, ,a\J‘mgé apartment dwelling since
(two, three, etc.)

— .
QQ\A , 196 ¢ . I also have personal knowledge that all
{month}) (year)

apartments within the dwelling have been occupied as such continuously

and without interruption of more than one (1) year during any one period
. R -"'.
since <N Qo , )76:5’ . This personal knowledge is based upon:
(month) (year)

Df('um.q& {oml \S )lf\@e'ﬁf‘\-c-\{tb’\ \grzm-« Arro.cwé

0_‘\-Ju3nus g V\.?la,LL)hch J .no\_a'l‘ b"“‘r{"[ 24 © ﬂ(,)l
f.r.’;“'-v‘\ T::-snn\\ M + !_’r.( C{’(‘\ pbl C.u”lqj < GH(’A GAS‘CU.‘LH'{'B

STATE OF MARYLANWND, CCUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HERZBY CERTIFY, ‘this 2{° day of 42?Q¢b(' , 19¢7¢ ., before
me, a Notary Fublic of th tats of Maryland,/in and for the County afore-
said, personally acpearedmdw/’ p&éf,w‘ eas J  (Piilsina sy the Affiant
herein, personally Anownm/k satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant,

o

and made cath in due for f law that €ﬂe matters and facts herainabove set
forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge andg beliefl.

/

g {

AS WITNESS my hand and Motarial Seal.

CZH{éM&; Q'u%éilayﬁaaﬁ27“~

NOTARY PUEFIC

My Commission Expires; 9 4/?3

Rev. 127127868 _ p» P
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The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of per jury to
the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge
of the Affiant and Affiant is competent to testify thereto in the event
that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

| @f?mﬂ D (B
St a

AFFIANT {HandWritten Signature)
Jowe b 1 o W M Ll
AFFIANT (Printed Name)

I have personal knowledge that the home located at

2510 Popla, D Bolde Md 25-7

(Address)

T VQPVS
‘}ﬂapartment dwelling since

has beenloccupied 88 8 1Tnd ormn? ANladud
(two, thred, etc.

<‘q.1 , /7S’§’. I also have personal knowledge that all
(month) {year)

apartments within the dwelling have been occupied as such continuocusly

and without interruption of more than one (1) year during zny one period

Since ‘:;q.4 ,t/?ij/’ . This personal knowledge is based upon:
{monih) “(year) -

LS BN AV NI FO N lf"C’\A‘LctlS . }‘m\%afmc;{éo‘vw ‘Praw——\ %).ﬂ@;bbluxs

v meys ¥ h?;ﬂlﬂhﬁfkqoé lﬂ.éub¥‘;

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HERIBY CERTIFY, this g~  day or _AZLMAj{f , 19_#{ . berore

me, a Notary Fublic of the State of Maryland,” in and for the County afore-

said, persorally Eppearezé;ﬂibf eﬁ?ué F(L¢MJET-éL&L“*' » the Affiant

herein, perscnrnzlly Known AT Satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant,
and made cath in due forff of law that the matters and facts hereinabove set
forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knoWledge and helief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Hotarial Seal.

djfn.iud:; /’0(‘%:1(;. é’ﬁ“&

HOTARY PABLIC

My Commission Expires: Z/Z/Ff

Rev. 12/12/85 _ pn A
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DESCRIPTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

2510 Poplar Road (Drive)

Located on the east side of Poplar Road, approx. 360’
southeast of the centerl;ne of Park Drive, and known as lot #19
?lock 8 as shown on the plat of Larchmont, which is recorded in
;he land records of Balto. Co. in plat book #7, folio #16.

This property is also known as #2510 Poplar Drive and contains

approx. 7500 square feet.



DESCRIPTION

22-.209- SH/T

Located on the east side of Poplar Drive (Road) approx-

imately 360' south of the centerline of Park Drive and known
as lot #19 Block 8 as shown on the plat of Larchmont, which
plat is recorded among the land records of Baltimore County
in plat book #7, folio #16. This property is also known as
#2510 Poplar Drive (Road)_, Containing approximately

9375 Square feet.

4 17



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

Distriet. /0T oo Dete of Posting_ <2l 0.5 = LA

Posted for: _----W--./.;Qﬁf’f:ﬂ ...................................................
' / A s S

Petitioner: _-dfe?m%-nzzm. ---.?é.---ﬁxﬁ?:‘:’&‘i.@.;_ﬁé’./ﬁ_.ﬁﬂ-. .......................

Location of M:-.’f&bt-%-ﬁ%:./@kﬁ-%9..’24‘«_’%3_{1-,4_61_’.{:7_;'_.(5_{71{% RV S

N %;/fmﬁ/.oﬁ/uw-&u”/c’/’%ﬂ;m% Y S

Location of Signe:. . ol Ciennl .’--.;é-;,-.,:_z’fz-_,.;fféé&f};-ﬁ::zmif;---_-____-_-____.,,-__,

e m e e e em e t o A e R R A R e e Y PR A R A A R e A SR YR T AR M e S e = M T AR R e D e D e 2 . -

Number of Signs: __ /
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland
District__ /5% __ . Date of Mng.zﬂl’ff:fréf‘.’:ti?:_j.,_/_'?_i‘/

Petitioner: ___. -ﬂ’:?:éé-ﬁm _é:”.":‘_{;___ }ME__ZZ)F_EEK ......................

Location of proparty.é/_»f __f?. --ﬁk.a@.;‘zgﬂ‘:ég._ié’_ﬂ.l:;s;_ féf_-‘} -{‘-_t_{{'zﬂ-/_’t-’_’_-ﬁé{-_/&‘:’:z’-: _______

23 feplanw o e

Location of Signs:._ P Jfoond of 2516 Jeplaw inme
v

Remarks: ______ ———— T NSRS SRS OO R R RURRRS

Posted by -.ﬁﬁ.’.g{':@:_ﬁ.- ..................... Datea of return: o&&é‘.’i&é‘fﬁ-i&;-[fﬁf ......

Number of Signs: /




Baltimore Counny, b [F©@@Duﬁ:

Zoning CommisiSgkr

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Account: R-001-6150
Date Number
T

15
149}
i
[send
2

Please Make Checks Payabie To: Baltimore County
™~ ghier Validation



. Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MY 21204 8K7-3353

>

WTE: e H- 4/

Ronald Tracy and Patricla Martin
5412 Gwynndale Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

RE:

CASE NUMBER: 92-209-SPH

E/S Poplar Drive, 360' S of ¢/l Park Drive
2510 Pcplar Drive

Ist Election District - 2nd Cowncilmanic
Petitiorer(s): Ronald Tracy and Patricia Martin

Dear Petitioper(s):

Please be advised that § 7‘{, ﬁL”ﬂ is due for advertising and posting of the above captioned
properiy.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZOMING SIGN & POST SET(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THF ORDER
SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NUT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING.

Please forward your check via return mail to the Zoning Office, Counmty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Room 113, Towsom, Maryland 21204. It should have your case number noted thereon and he made
pagable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Im order to prevent delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or
your Order, immediate attenticn to this matter is suggested.

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

S. Eric DiNenna, Esq.
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Daltimore Courfige
Zoning Commisioner
County Office Building

171 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Aecoust BOD5 6550 "

Date ! o A .-’F Kumitver

o . -
/ .
P '

4 "

."-
! TR TN IS H L
P! : [ i

Please Make Checks Payahiz Yo, daltimore Souity

v . 1o
A : ]

T.axhier Validation



Ballimore Counly Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 B&7-3353

Y

NOVEMBER 19, 1991
NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the Coumty Office
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 92-209-SPH .
E/S Poplar Drive, 360' S of ¢/1 Park Drive
2510 Poplar Prive

1st Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Ronald Tracy and Patricia Martin
HEARING: FRIDAY, DECEMBER 13, 199% at 9:00 a.m.

Special Hearing to approve the non-conforming use of a two apartment dwelling.

e EHt—

awrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioper of

Baltimore Coumty

cc: Ropald Tracy, et al
S. Eric DiNenna, Esg.



Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

L L)

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353

NOVEMBER 22, 1991

SOTICE OF POSTPONEMERT

CASE NUMBER: 92-209-SPH
PETITIONER({S) : RONALD TRACY & PATRICIA MARTIN
LOCATION: 2510 POPLAR DRIVE

THE ABOVE MATTER, PREVIQUSLY ASSIGNED TO HEARD ON DECEMBEER 13. 1991,
HAS BEEN POSTPONED AT THE REQUEST OF GEORGE A. BRESCHI, ESQUIRE.

NOTIFICATION OF THE NEW HEARING DATE WILL BE FORWARDED CSHORTLY.

@ﬁlﬁﬂw

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Ronald Tracy, et al
George A. Breschi

AN



Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

FEBRUARY 25, 1992
NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County will hold a public hearing om the property identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office
Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake Bvenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 92-209-SPH

E/S Poplar Drive, 360' S of cf1 Park Drive

2510 Poplar Drive

1st Election District - 2nd Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): Ronald Tracy and Patricia Martin
HEARTNG: THURSDRY, MARCH 26, 1992 at 9:00 a.m.

Special Hearing to approve the non-confarming use of a two apartment dwelling.

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

cc: Ronald Tracy and Patricia Martin
Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., Esq.

&S
\tl (o Printed an Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

December 3, 1991

George A. Breschi, Esquire
Breschi and DiNenna

409 Washington Avenue, #6600
Towscn, MD 21204

RE: Item No. 219, Case No. 92-209-SPH
Petitioner: Ronald Tracy, et ux
Petition for Special Hearing

Dear M;a Breschi:

The Zoning,Plahs; Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with ..the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each review?ﬁg agency are not intended to assure that all
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to tﬁe proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. ' ff;f-w“

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
comments are received from other members of 2AC, I will forward them
to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petiticns that
comply with all aspects of the =zoning regulations and petitions
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a review by Zoning personnel.

(410) 887-3353



Zoning Plans Advisory Committe Coments
Date:December 3, 1991
Page 2

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they
are responsible for the accuracy and completeness of any such
petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and
commented on by Zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the
event that the peition has not been filed correctly, there is
always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the
Zoning Commissioner will deny the petition due o errors or
imcompleteness.

3) Attorneys and/or engineers who make appointments to file
petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep the appolntment
without a 72 hour notice will be required to submit the
appropriate filing fee at the time future appecintments are made.
Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance notice,
i.e. 72 hours, will result in the loss of filing fee. '

v truly yours,

s, &

S E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee
JED:jw
Enclosures
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Ronald Tracy

5412 Gwynndale Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21207



Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Dcvelopment Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue '
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

Your petiticn has been received and accepted for filing this

1st day of November, 1931.

e

ARNOLD JABLSblamus’
DIRECTOR

Received By:

Chﬁirman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: Ronald Tracy, et ux

Petitioner's Attorney: George A. Breschi
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CCORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 25, 1991
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Tracy/Martin Property, Item No. 219V///
Bonnie View Country Club, Item No. 210
McKinney Property, Item No. 227

In reference to the Petitioners' request, staff offers no
comments.

_f there should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Office of Planning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/rdn

ITEM219/TXTROZ



Baltimere County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21204-5500 (301) 887-4500

NOVEMBER 26, 1991

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: RONALD TRACY AND PATRICIA MARTIN
Location: #2510 POPLAR DRIVE
Item No.: 219 Zoning Agenda: NOVEMBER 12, 1991
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable ancd required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements cf the Natiocnal Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988
edition prior to occupancy.

l

Noted and Y~y
REVIEWER: (- & T’“\(;Q e Approved ?u RS F

Planning Group \ F1r¥ Preventlon Bured
Special Inspection Division

JP/KEK

v



EALTINMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE COERKRESFONDEUWCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 13, 1991
Zonlng Administration and Development Managewment

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for Nevember 12, 1891

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed
the subject zoning iteme and we have no comments for
Items 210, 212, 213, 214, 219, 220, and 221.

For Items 215, 217 and 218, the previous County
Review Group Meeting comments remain applicable to
these properties.

BOBERT W. BOWLING, ' E., Chief
Developers Engineering Divigion

RWB:s



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-office Correspondence

TO: Gwen Stephens DATE: December 16, 1991
Docket Clerk, Office of Zoning

FROM: Lawrence E. Schmid é{ -
Zoning Commission ;

SUBJECT: Case No. 92-209-SPH
Renald Tracy, et al

Newton Williams and Frank Borgerding, Jr. (an assoclate 1in Eric
DiNenna's office) appeared on this case on Friday, December 13, 1991. This
is a case which Eric had filed and there is a letter in the file dated
December 2, 1991 from George A. Breschi, Eric's law partner, indicating
that the matter was to be set back in for December 13, 1991.

At the hearing, Mr. Williams and Mr. Borgerding indicated that
they were not ready to move forward and requested a postponement. T
granted same. Apparently, it is unclear as tc whether Mr. Borgerding or
Mr. Williams, or both, will handle this case. They ask that the matter not
be set in until a request is received to do so from either of them.
Therefore, please hold this file to be reset for hearing upon request of
Mr. Borgerding or Mr. Williams.

Also, kindly advise me if they do not request a hearing by
January 15, 1992.

LES : mmn
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TO. PETITIONER/ATTORNEY

PETITION PROCESSING FLAG

This petition has been accepted for filing by }AV*CN\ Y<EA\“NCLV\ and
been placed on the zoning hearing agenda. However, the submitted minimum
or accepted materials must be corrected/included before the application can be
considered correct and complete:

has

Need an attorney.

Following information is missing:

Descriptions, including accurate beginning point
Actual address of property
Zoning
Acreage
Plats (need 12, only ___ submitted)
200 scale zoning map with property outlined
Election district
Councilmanic district
B.C.Z2.R. section information/wording
Hardship/practical difficulty information

J Owner's sigreture (Reed—minimum—torigimi-signature) endfer
printed pame andler address andler telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature (need minimum 1 original
signature) and/or printed name and/or address
Signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or printed
name and/or title of person signing for legal owner/contract
purchaser
Bttorney's signature (need minimum 1 original signature)
and/or printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
-- ATTORNEY CONTACTED BY SOPHIA ON
Notary Public's section is incomplete and/or commission has
expired

Residential Variance (Administrative Posting and Approval) will be

held in this office until {10 working days). If not
corrected and/or completed by that time, it will be returned and a new
petition must be filed.

Petition Agenda Check by SCJ

Project Reviewer - ¥<e)hncxn

Petitioner - _ygou /HO\J\'N\
Contract Purchaser -

Attorney - _DiNenno.

File
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DINENNA AND BRESCHI1 g
ATTORNEYS AT LAW ‘

S. ERIC DINENNA, P.A. SUITE 600
GEORGE A. BRESCHI, P.A. MERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING

409 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

FRANCIS X. BORGERDING, JR. £

4+ ALSO MEMBER OF DISTRICT OF

COLUMBIA BAR
(301) 296-6820
TELEFAX (301) 296-6884

December 2, 1991

Office of ZzZoning Administration

and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Gwenn RE: Case Neo.: 92-209-5PH
Petitioners: Ronald Tracy &
Patricia Martin
Location: 2510 Poplar Drive

Dear Gwenn:

This is to confirm our conversation this date wherein the
above-captioned matter has been set back in for hearing on December 13,
1991, at 9:00 A.M.

Thank you.
ly yours.
~/BRESCHI
GAB:bjk
Enclosure

ce: Mr. Ronald Tracy & Ms. Patricia Martin
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John P. Ccllins
Joan M. Collins

2600 McKenzie Road
Ellicott City, MD 21042
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PROTESTANT (S) SIGN-IN SHEET

Qw@:gﬁ s %ﬁ,@fwﬁéﬂ/ /53

@/{7—— SAs A 4;);/ Y/ n/q /{3 ﬂZLZZ & )

FRrRANCIS X. BORGERDING, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAw

DINENNA ano BRESCHI
SUITE 600, MERCANTILE-TOWSON BLDG.
400 WASHINGTON AVE -
TOWSON, MD 21204 QOFFICE (301) 296-6820
TELEFAX (301) 296-6864
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